



< Home < Baked Goods < Cookies < Chocolate Chip Cookies

Value Zone

# CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIES

1.00 OZ

SHOP NOW



Value Zone cookies offer affordability without sacrificing the delicious Otis Spunkmeyer flavors you know and love. Each case contains individually frozen, pre-shaped, pre-portioned cookie dough pucks.

Each puck weighs about 1 oz and bakes into a classic chocolate chip cookie. Every cookie features a delicious buttery flavor and is packed with smooth chocolate chips, packing a perfect balance of gooey chocolate in every bite.

Every case of dough pucks is distributed frozen and ready to be baked before merchandising.

Specifications

Material (Item Code) 58100	Tie 10.00	Hi 9.00	Product Name English CHOCOLATE CHIP FROZEN COOKIE DOUGH
Functional Name Cookies	Unit Size 1.00 OZ	Storage Frozen	Packaging Frozen Cookie Dough
Net Content 320	Average Servings per Case 320	Suggested Serving Size 28 GR	

Nutrition Facts

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

Serving size 1 COOKIE DOUGH PIECE

Amount per serving

Calories130

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 6g8%

Saturated Fat 3g15%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 5g2%

Sodium 100g4%

Total Carbohydrates 17g6%

Dietary Fiber 0g0%

Sugars 10g

Includes 10g Added Sugars20%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 0g0%

Calcium 4g0%

Iron 1g6%

Potassium 26g0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients				-
<b>Ingredients</b> Ingredient Statement for US Labeling Ingredients: Enriched bleached flour (bleached wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Sugar, Palm oil, Margarine (palm oil, water, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of: salt, mono- and diglycerides, natural flavor [contains milk], citric acid, vitamin A palmitate added, beta carotene [color]), Semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, unsweetened chocolate, cocoa butter, dextrose, soy lecithin, natural flavor, milk), Chocolate flavored confectionery chips (sugar, palm kernel and palm oil, cocoa [processed with alkali], dextrose, soy lecithin, polysorbate 60, sorbitan monostearate, salt, natural flavor), Water, Eggs, Dextrose, Contains 2% or less of: Molasses, Pregelatinized wheat starch, Baking soda, Salt, Natural and artificial flavors. Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat.				
Allergens				-
<b>Milk</b> Contains	<b>Eggs</b> Contains	<b>Peanut</b> None	<b>Wheat</b> Contains	
<b>Soy</b> Contains	<b>Soybean</b> Contains	<b>Sesame</b> None		
Kosher Designation				+
Storage				+
Tips and Handling				+

RELATED BAKED GOODS



OUR BAKED GOODS

RECIPE IDEA

CHOCOLATE  
CHECKERBOARD BLONDIE

Little effort with a big, delicious impact. These two-tone bar cookies couldn't be simpler to prepare; made with contrasting chocolate cookies and cut into squares—that's it! Every homemade bite is either ultra-chocolately...